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Adam J. Teitzman, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
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Re: Docket No. 20230023 - GU 

Dear Mr. Teitzman, 

Please find enclosed for filing in the above referenced docket the confidential Joint Post
Hearing Brief of the Office of Public Counsel and the Florida Industrial Power Users Group. This 
filing is being hand delivered to the Clerk's Office and electronically delivered to counsel for 
Peoples Gas System, Inc. (PGS). 

The brief may contain a very small amount of information that PGS has asserted to be 
confidential, and PGS has filed a Notice of Intent to Request Confidential Classification of the 
brief. PGS will redact the material it claims to be confidential and file a redacted version with the 
Commission. It is our understanding that PGS will provide its request for confidentiality, 
including the highlighted confidential material and the accompanying detailed justification, in a 
separate filing in a timely fashion. OPC reserves its right to challenge PGS' claims of 
confidentiality at the appropriate time. 

If you have any questions or concerns; please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you 
for your assistance in this matter. 
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Sincerely, 

Walt Trieiweiler 
Public Counsel 

Isl Mary A. Wessling 
Mary A. Wessling 
Associate Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 93590 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 20230023-GU 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

by electronic mail on this 6th day of October, 2023, to the following: 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Karen A. Putnal 
Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
c/o Moyle Law Firm 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 

J. Wahlen 
M.Means 
V. Ponder 
Ausley McMullen 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
mmeans@ausley.com 
vponder@ausley.com 

*Staff copy filed with Clerk's Office. 

Austin Watrous* 
Chasity Vaughn* 
Daniel Dose* 
Danyel Sims* 
Major Thompson* 
Ryan Sandy* 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Office of General Counsel 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
awatrous@psc.state.fl.us 
ddose@psc.state.tl. us 
dsims@psc.state.tl. us 
rsandy@psc.state.fl.us 
mthompso@psc.state.tl. us 
cvaughn@psc.state.fl.us 

Karen Bramley 
Peoples Gas System, Inc. 
Regulatory Affairs 
Tampa FL 33601-2562 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
KLBramley@tecoenergy.com 

Paula K. Brown 
Helen J. Wesley 
Peoples Gas System, Inc. 
Regulatory Affairs 
Tampa FL 33601-0111 
pkbrown@tecoenergy.com 

Isl Marv A. Wessling 
Mary A. Wessling 
Associate Public Counsel 
W essling.Mary@leg.state.tl. us 




